

April 8, 2020 Web Announcement 2161

Attention All Providers: Revalidation Report Available for Providers

As all providers are aware, Nevada Medicaid requires every provider to revalidate their contract with Nevada Medicaid every 5 years (every 3 years for Durable Medical Equipment (DME), Disposable, Prosthetics providers) in order to continue rendering services to Nevada Medicaid recipients. Should a provider need to know when their contract is due to terminate, the provider can review the <u>Provider Revalidation Report</u>.

The Provider Revalidation Report is a PDF document that lists providers by revalidation due date. Users can easily search for their name or National Provider Identifier (NPI) to find their revalidation due date. The provider can then complete revalidation timely and avoid their contract being terminated by Nevada Medicaid. Use of the Provider Revalidation Report will reduce the need to call Nevada Medicaid regarding revalidation due dates.

It is important to know that when a contract does terminate, providers will have limited access to their Electronic Verification System (EVS) secure Provider Web Portal account. Also, if a contract terminates, the provider's NPI will not be active with Nevada Medicaid and, therefore, claims submissions will not be paid. It is essential that all providers begin the revalidation process early in order to avoid future delays in claims payment.